505737365 10/23/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5784179

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMITRY SUKHODOLOV	05/19/2015
STEPAN MATSKEVICH	05/19/2015
ANATOLY STAROSTIN	05/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBYY DEVELOPMENT LLC
Street Address:	UL. OTRADNAYA 2B, BUILDING 6
Internal Address:	OFFICE 7-01
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	127273

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16658999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: RShangeeta@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29502.218 (L0131C2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RINAT SHANGEETA
SIGNATURE:	/Rinat Shangeeta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=29502.218 (L0131C2) Assignment (inventors)#page1.tif source=29502.218 (L0131C2) Assignment (inventors)#page2.tif

PATENT 505737365 REEL: 050804 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Dmitry Sukhodolov, residing at

Dolgoprudny, Pervomaiskaya ul. 28A, kv. 101, Moscow Region, 141720, Russian Federation

Stepan Matskevich, residing at

g. Korolev, ul. Kutuzova 8G, Moscow Region, 141080, Russian Federation

Anatoly Starostin, residing at

Litovskiy blvr, 26, kv.207, Moscow, 117588, Russian Federation

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 18 May 2015, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 14/714,556, and is preliminarily titled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GLOBAL IDENTIFICATION IN A COLLECTION OF DOCUMENTS:

AND WHEREAS, ABBYY Development LLC, a corporation having an office and place of business at ul. Otradnaya, 2B, Building 6, office 7-01, Moscow, 127273, Russian Federation (with registered address of ul. Otradnaya, 2B, Building 6, office 7-01, Moscow, 127273, Russian Federation) (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this document do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

AND, for the above-referenced consideration, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of us has signed below on the date indicated.

D4//	05/15/2015		
Dmitry Sukhodolov	Date	3. a	
Clay and	O.S. general C.S.	0/2015	
Stepan Matskevich	Date	apantidashaanimaas	
per la proprie de la companya de la	05/25	1205	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/23/2019

Anatoly Starostin